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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:97
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2003
TERRORIST ACTIVITIES
A.F. GOLAM OSMANI;M.H. AMBAREESH;MANIKRAO HODLYA GAVIT

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of terrorist activities reported in Kashmir and other parts of the country during 2003, till date, State-wise;

(b) the names of the terrorist organisations involved in such incidents;

(c) the number of terrorist, security personnel, civilians killed/injured and loss of property due to these incidents, as compared to the previous year;

(d) the number of terrorists arrested by the Government so far and the kind of inquiry conducted against them by the Government; and

(e) the findings thereof and action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI I.D. SWAMI)

(a),(b),(c),(d)&(e): A statement is annexed.

ANNEXURE

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.97 FOR 2.12.2003 REGARDING
TERRORIST ACTIVITIES.

(a): The number of terrorist activities state-wise during 2003 (upto October, 2003) is under:

  Jammu and Kashmir : 2887

  North Eastern States :

  Assam    297
  Meghalaya   72
  Tripura   337
  Arunachal Pradesh 32
  Nagaland   177
  Mizoram   3
  Manipur   206

  L.W.E. States :

  Andhra Pradesh   520
  Bihar    200
  Jharkhand   296
  M.P.    12
  Maharashtra   61
  Chhattisgarh   166
  Orissa    46
  U.P.    12
  West Bengal   4


(b): Some of the major organizations found involved in terrorist activities are as under:

- Laskhar-e-Taiba.
- Jaish-e-Mohammed.
- Harkat-ul-Mujahideen/Harkat-ul-Ansar/Harkat-Ul-Jehad-e-Islami.
- Hizb-Ul-Mujahideen.
- United Liberation Front of Assam (ULFA).
- National Democratic Front of Bodoland(NDFB).
- People's Liberation Army (PLA).
- People's Revolutionary Party of Kangleipak (PREPAK).
- Kangleipak Communist Party (KCP).
- Kanglei Yaol Kanba Lup (KYKL).
- Manipur People's Liberation Front (MPLF).
- All Tripura Tiger Force (ATTF).
- National Liberation Front of Tripura.(NLFT).
- Achik National Volunteer Council (ANVC).
- Students Islamic Movement of India.
- Hynniewtrep National Liberation Council (HNLC).
- Communist Party of India (Marxist-Leninist)-People's War
- Maoist Communist Centre (MCC).
- Nagaland Socialist Council of Nagaland (Isak/Muivah)
- Nagaland Socialist Council of Nagaland (Kaplang).
- Besides some other fundamentalist organizations have also come to adverse notice of the Government.

(c): As per information available, the details of terrorists, security personnel, civilians killed and loss of property during 2002 and 2003
(upto 31.10.2003) are as under:

   2002       2003 (upto 31.10.2003)

   Persons Property damaged Persons Property damaged
   Killed in Naxalite Killed in Naxalite incidents      incidents

Terrorists   2419    Rs.29.24 cr.   1846    Rs.13.51 cr.
Security Personnel 695 446
Civilians   1849       1457

(d)&(e): As per information available 863 extremists in NE States and 1204 extremists in LWE affected States have been apprehended in the current year till October, 2003 and 373 in J&K upto 31 July, 2003. Action is taken against all these extremists under the relevant laws.
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